

Greg Coleman

Greg is a former NFL punter for the Vikings, Browns and Redskins and holds the distinction of being the first African-American punter in the National Football League. He is a member of the Florida A & M University

Football Hall of Fame, a member of the State of Florida Track & Field Hall of Fame, Florida Sports Hall of Fame, and was named to both the All-Time Black College Football Team and Black College Football Hall of Fame. He was named the Minnesota Vikings NFL Man of the Year in 1985 and was also selected by fans to be a member of the Minnesota Vikings 25th and 40th Anniversary teams.

Just for kicks, Greg has served as the sideline analyst for the Minnesota Vikings Radio Network on KFAN during the NFL season for over a decade. Following his playing career Greg spent 8 years in the financial services industry and a 24 year career in sales and marketing.



Church groups should note that Greg was raised in a Christian home and he recognized a unique calling early on in his life. All of his endeavors as a professional athlete, as a businessman in financial services, and with his local church were influenced by his commitment to his Christian faith. He was ordained into Christian ministry in 2000 and received the title of Pastor in 2006.

Pastor Coleman often assists the NFL Vikings chaplain or serves as a chaplain for visiting NFL teams. He has served as leader of adult ministries for several years in his local church. Coleman is the founder of Touch From Him Ministries that serves his passion. Pastor Coleman is honored by requests to speak at a variety of Christian gatherings each year, where he shares his testimony and speaks on a variety of topics. Contact us to book Greg Coleman for your next faith-based event.